BE-X SERIES BATTERY FORKLIFT TRUCKS
25/30/35BE-X
Load Capacity
2500 – 3500 kg
Drive Motor Rating
48V • 10kW / 80V• 14KW
Lift Height
3000 – 6000 mm

Frontwheel type (single / double) Single
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 25BE-X 30BE-X 35BE-X
1.3 Drive : electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric
1.4 Operator type : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load ( Q ) kg 2500 3000 3500
1.6 Load centre distance ( c ) mm 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork ( x ) mm 473
1.9 Wheelbase ( y ) mm 1490 1680
WEIGHTS
2.1 Service weight kg 4484 4947 5272
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 6107 / 877 7020 / 927 7696 / 1076
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear kg 1974 / 2510 2282 / 2665 2169 / 3103
TYRES / CHASSIS
3.1 Tyres : superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size, front 28 x 9 - 15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 18 x 7 - 8 200 / 50-10
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2 x / 2
3.6 Tread, front (b10) mm 1005
3.7 Tread, rear (b11) mm 996
DIMENSIONS
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward ( α / ß ) degree 6 / 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered  ( h1 ) mm 2040
4.3 Free lift ( h2 ) mm 150
4.4 Lift height ( h3 ) mm 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended ( h4 ) mm 4180
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) ( h5 ) mm 2175
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP / stand height ( h7 ) mm 1200
4.12 Coupling height ( h10 ) mm 480
4.19 Overall length  ( l1 ) mm 3410 3600 3650
4.20 Length to face of forks ( l2 ) mm 2360 2502 2553
4.21 Overall width  ( b1 ) mm 1215
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331  (l x e x s) mm 1050 x 100 x 45 1050 x 125 x 45
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B 2 / A 3 / A
4.24 Fork carriage width ( b12 ) mm 1102
4.31 Ground clearance below mast loaded ( m1 ) mm 142
4.32 Ground clearance centre of wheelbase ( m2 ) mm 160
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways (l x w)  ( Ast ) mm 3858 4060 4130
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways (w x l)  ( Ast ) mm 4008 4210 4330
4.35 Turning radius  ( Wa ) mm 2135 2337 2457
PERFORMANCE DATA
5.1 Travel speed loaded / unloaded km/h 14 / 15
5.2 Lift speed loaded / unloaded mm/s 300 / 450
5.3 Lowering speed loaded / unloaded mm/s 500 / 350
5.6 Max. drawbar pull loaded / unloaded N 13328 / - 14210 / - 13720 / -
5.8 Max. gradeability loaded / unloaded % 15 / -
ELECTRIC MOTOR
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 10 14
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 14 16.5
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48 / 600 80 / 500
6.5 Battery weight kg 950 1295
6.6 Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle kWh/h 6.9 8.8 9.5
Battery compartment dimensions l / w / h mm 984 x 466 x 744 984 x 660 x 744
DRIVE MECHANISM
8.1 Type of drive control AC
8.11 Service brake Drum brake
ADDITIONAL DATA
10.1 Operating pressure system / attachments bar 195 / 160
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/min 40
10.7 Sound level at the driver's ear according to DIN 12053 dB(A) 66
AIR-CONDITIONING
Refrigerant type HFC-134a
Refrigerant quantity kg 0.55
Global warming potential (GWP) - equivalent to CO2 in metric tons metric tons 0.787
HYUNDAI MATERIAL HANDLING 25/30/35BE-X   17
MAST SPECIFICATION MAST SPECIFICATION
25/30/35BE-X   25/30/35BE-X
Mast Type